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Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

Carole Marchandet 
0672310176
carole.marchandet@socge
n.com

Hugues Fourault 0681536855
hugues.fourault@sgcib.com

Valérie Baudouin
0679015135
valerie.baudoin@sgcib.com

Frédéric Tourand 
0664193253
frederic.a.tourand@socgen.com

Joëlle Barber
0607240724
joelle.barber@sgcib.com

Anne Defois
0686313201
anne.defois@socgen.com

Leila Lamaire Maringer
0678375804
leila.lamaire-
maringer@socgen.com

For BDDF 
Karin Duval
0631879993
karin.duval@socgen.com

Cyrille Thieullet
0660427764
cyrille.thieullet@socgen.com

For BDDF 
Caroline Chamorro 
0620012948
caroline.chamorro@socgen.co
m

Maha Balafrej Tunesi 
0698977566
maha.balafrej-tunesi@socgen.com

For BDDF 
Magda Galkiewicz 0698505085
magdalena.galkiewicz@socgen.com

Muriel Huet
0642846756
muriel.huet@sgcib.com

To access the Group's coaching offer, it's simple, contact an internal coach of the crisis team.  Depending on your needs, 
the coach will guide you and organise access to the appropriate arrangement. This offer is available in French and in English.

We would like to alert you on the over-solicitation of coaching service providers and various coaching consulting firms that are not 
referenced by the Group. Please go through this crisis team for any request for support.

THE GROUP'S COACHING OFFER 
TO ACCOMPANY THE CURRENT CRISIS
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